Xilaplus[®] AF

Intended use

The medical device is intended to restore the physiological functions of the intestinal walls, specifically formulated for the control and reduction of the symptoms related to diarrheal events of different aetiologies, such as abdominal tension and frequent emission of faeces.

The medical device acts by forming a film which protects the intestinal mucosa, reducing the frequency and duration of diarrhoea episodes.

Presentations

Eight sachets containing powder for paediatric use. Blister pack containing eight capsules for adult use.

Composition

Powder: Xyloglucan, Gelose, Maltodextrins, Citric acid, Sodium Chloride, Sucralose and Strawberry and Vanilla Flavours. Capsules: Xyloglucan, Gelose, Magnesium Stearate (vegetable origin), Silica

Instructions for use

Powder: Dissolve the content of one sachet in a half glass of water. It can also be added to a small quantity fruit juices. Mix well and give immediately.

Capsules: swallow the capsule with liquids.

Dosage

Children under 3 years: 1 sachet every 8 hours.

Children aged 3 to 14 years : 1-2 sachets every 6-8 hours. Adults and children older than 14: 1-2 capsules every 6-8 hours.

Warnings

- Consultation with a healthcare professional before using the product is not necessary. However such consultation is advisable in case of severe or persistent symptoms or when there are doubts on the diagnosis.
- In the case of diarrhoea in children below 3 years and elderly people, consultation with a healthcare professional is recommended, especially when other symptoms are present.
- This medical device is not a pharmacological treatment. If such treatment is recommended by a Healthcare professional, the device can be administered concomitantly with it.
- An abundant intake of liquid and dietary measures accepted in the management of diarrhoea is recommended.
- Even though no side effects are known, it is recommended that the product is not used during pregnancy or breastfeeding, unless otherwise indicated by a healthcare professional.
- Do not use the product after the expiry date printed on the package.
- Do not use the product if the blister or sachets are opened or damaged
- This medical device does not require any special storage conditions. Do not freeze.
- Keep product out of reach of children.

Contraindications

The medical device should not be used in patients with known hypersensitivity to Xyloglucan or any other ingredient of the product listed in composition.



